

ú

SLP(Crl.)... 3430 OF 2003
ITEM No.11 & 38

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crlmp. No. 3430/2003 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.).../2003
(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2002 in CRLM 29906/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DINANATH SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH & ORS. Respondent (s)
(For permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay and office report)
(With SLP(Crl.).....Crl.MP 3934, 3936/2003
(With appln. for permisstion to file SLPs and ex-parte stay and
office report)

Date : 25/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
M/s S Chandra Shekhar, T Swarupa Reddy,
Vishnu Sharma, T Harshwardhan, Advts.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Permission to file SLPs is granted.
Issue notice.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Suraj Prakash]
Court Master