

D

SLP(Crl.)No. 2024 OF 2003  
ITEM No.58 & 64

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2024/2003  
(From the judgment and order dated 01/11/2002 in CRLM 29906/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DINANATH SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and c/delay in filing SLP and impleading party )  
( With Office Report ) With

SLP(Crl.)No.2025/2003,SLP(Crl.)No.2026/2003,SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 7061/2003

( with appln. for stay and impleading party and c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report in re  
spective matters )

Date : 11/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. T Harsh Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. Swarupa Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Amitesh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. S Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.D. Rathod, Adv.

Mr. S Premchandra, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) Nos. 2024/2003, 2025/2003, 2026/2003

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Thereafter, two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 7061/2003

Issue notice.

Charanjit [ Om Prakash ]

Court Master