

0

SLP(Crl.)No. 2024 OF 2003
ITEM No.204

Court No. 1

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2024/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2002 in CrIM 29906/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

DINANATH SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANDRA SHEKHAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and c/delay in filing SLP and impleading party and office report)(
For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(Crl.)No.2025/2003 (with appln.(s) for stay and impleading party and c/delay in filing SLP
and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report) (For Final Disposal),
SLP(Crl.)No.2026/2003 (with appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned j
udgment and c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and impleading party and office
report) (For Final Disposal),
SLP(Crl.)No.3400/2003 (with appln.(s) for stay and office report) (For Final Disposal) and
SLP(Crl.)No.3941/2003 (with appln.(s) for stay of arrest and stay and office report) (For Final
Disposal).

Date : 20/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. C D Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A T Rao, Adv.
Mr. B P Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S Premchandra, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. S K Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

Mr. B B Singh, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

List the appeals for final hearing on 2nd February, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER